

PRESS RELEASE

Distribution Date: September 27, 2010

For further Information, Please contact:
David W. Pijor, Chairman & Chief Executive Officer
11325 Random Hills Road, Suite 240, Fairfax, Virginia 22030
(703) 436-3802

First Virginia Community Bank Completes Successful Closing of \$ 6.3 million Common Stock Offering

FAIRFAX, Va.—First Virginia Community Bank announced today that it successfully raised just under \$6.3 million of common stock in a Private Placement Offering. The Bank sold 501,396 shares of common stock at \$12.50 per share. "We are very pleased to increase our capital by 33.6%" stated David W. Pijor, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Bank. "This successful offering represents a strong vote of confidence by our investors who believe in the Bank. The additional capital will support First Virginia Community Bank's continued growth and expansion at a time when many banks have experienced difficulty raising capital". This was the first capital campaign since the initial 2007 offering and was oversubscribed.

First Virginia Community Bank attributes its continued success to the commitment of its shareholders, Board of Directors, experienced and talented team of professional bankers, and loyal customers.

About First Virginia Community Bank –"Conveniently Located In Your Office"

First Virginia Community Bank is a state charted bank, headquartered in Fairfax, Virginia. The Bank's corporate offices and main office branch are located at 11325 Random Hills Road, Fairfax, Virginia 22030. In early 2007, the Bank raised \$23 million in capital and completed one of the fastest new bank openings in just 11 months. The Bank's second office, located at 7900 Sudley Road, Manassas, Virginia 20109, opened in July 2008.

For more information, visit us on the web @ www.firstvirginiacommunitybank.com.

This press release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These statements include, but are not limited to, statements about First Virginia Community Banks' plans, objectives, estimates or projections with respect to our future financial condition, expected or anticipated revenues with respect to our future financial condition, expected or anticipated revenues with beliefs and expectations and our business, expectations and intentions and other statements that are not historical facts. Such statements are based upon the current beliefs and expectations of First Virginia Community Banks' management and are subject to significant risks and uncertainties which may cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated in the forward-looking statements. The following factors, among others, could cause actual results to differ from those set forth in the forward-looking statements: increased competition and its effect on pricing, spending, third-party relationships and revenues; and the risk of new and changing regulation. The forward-looking statements in this press release speak only as of the date of the press release, and First Virginia Community Banks does not assume any obligation to update the forward-looking statements or to update the reasons why actual results could differ from those contained in the forward-looking statements.